ANAK KO FUN FACTS

WHO: founded by Dr. Elaine Dispo-Rendón and Chef David Rendón WHAT: nonprofit foundation that offers "grief relief" to bereaving families WHFRE: based in Brownsville, Texas, but serves families all over the world WHFN: established in 2020 during the pandemic WHY: to honor memories of children and pets whose parents outlived them and help those families heal HOW: by offering memorial markers assistance, Marigold Scholarships and CARE packages



ANAK KO ORG



ACRONYMS AND MEANINGS

ANAK KO stands for: Angel
Nevaeh Always Kailanman
Kisses Onward
CARE stands for: Community
Advocates Render Empathy
ANAK KO means: "my child" in
Filipino

Marigolds: represent Día de los Muertos

Día de los Muertos means: "All Souls' Day" in Spanish, the day when ANAK KO co-founders buried their first child Angel Nevaeh: ANAK KO cofounders' first unborn baby, whose middle name, Nevaeh, is "Heaven" spelled backwards

FOR MORE INFO: https://AnakKo.Org

ANAK KO ORG EST. 2020



DrDR@AnakKo.org

⊕https://AnakKo.org/

⊕Facebook.com/AnakKoOrg

⊕Instagram.com/AnakKoOrg

⊕ Twitter.com/@AnakKoOrg

₱ Pinterest.com/AnakKoOrg

€ LinkedIn.com/company/AnakKoOrg

E PayPal.me/AnakKoOrg

https://www.youtube.com/channel/
UCDt2GjO8zPGWFPqxJBZ5w5g







Please visit <u>AnakKo.Org</u> to apply for the Marigold Scholarship and purchase the ANAK KO book.

HIGHLIGHTS

BOOK: "Our Babies
Have Halos and
Wings: Grief
Communication
Guide to Healing for
Bereaving Families"
was published on
March 2, 2021
SCHOLARSHIP:
Marigold Scholarship
applications are due
June 30 every year

ANAK KO

ANAK KO Mission: to offer grief relief to bereaving families for their children's memories ANAK KO Vision: aims to keep bereaving families' children's memories alive, through funding of care packages, memorial markers and endowing scholarships in memory of children who they outlived, with the help of generous patrons from all over the world

ANNUAL EVENTS

Oct. 15: Pregnancy and Infant Loss (PAIL)
Remembrance Day 5K on Oct. 15
Second weekend of December: EJ5K (originally on MLK Day) before Worldwide

Candlelighting Day





<u>DONORS</u> (in order of receipt)
Emiliana Popatco * Estrella Dispo * Joanne
Cooley * Dr. Samuel Landero, MD * Dr.
Fernando Ramírez-Gómez, MD * Dr. Kindra
Phillip-Gulley, DVM * Dr. Fe T. Reyes-Dollete,
MD * Nancy Lambert





BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Dr. Elaine Dispo-Rendón, Ph.D., Founder & Chair Chef David Rendón, Co-Founder & Vice Chair Bernadette Aniag, President Christine García, Recording Secretary Dr. Ronilda "Nildz" Henson, Ph.D., Corresponding Secretary Linda Johnson, CPA, Treasurer Hector Burnias, Event Coordinator Ida Serna, Chaplain



